
2019-2020 UCLA Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-12   Conf: 12-6   Home: 13-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Smith, Chris 31-26 877 28.3 138-301 .458 30-88 .341 100-119 .840 50 116 166 5.4 82 2 49 78 13 31 406 13.1
24 Hill, Jalen 30-25 723 24.1 88-165 .533 0-0 .000 95-129 .736 75 133 208 6.9 68 1 37 56 32 18 271 9.0
04 Jaquez Jr., Jaime 31-23 828 26.7 98-216 .454 25-80 .313 54-71 .761 49 100 149 4.8 76 1 42 46 12 43 275 8.9
02 Riley, Cody 31-17 633 20.4 114-220 .518 0-5 .000 46-84 .548 51 88 139 4.5 93 6 25 54 17 11 274 8.8
10 Campbell, Tyger 31-31 931 30.0 87-243 .358 24-90 .267 58-86 .674 20 54 74 2.4 62 0 156 56 0 26 256 8.3
23 Ali, Prince 26-15 485 18.7 60-158 .380 16-59 .271 42-59 .712 18 42 60 2.3 42 0 25 29 6 23 178 6.8
03 Bernard, Jules 30-1 483 16.1 53-136 .390 19-60 .317 40-51 .784 19 60 79 2.6 46 2 19 34 7 16 165 5.5
13 Kyman, Jake 26-0 314 12.1 51-113 .451 31-77 .403 5-9 .556 5 28 33 1.3 21 0 7 10 4 8 138 5.3
34 Singleton, David 30-14 604 20.1 39-113 .345 34-92 .370 12-14 .857 5 50 55 1.8 38 0 31 14 3 20 124 4.1
22 O'neal, Shareef 13-0 133 10.2 9-28 .321 2-6 .333 9-19 .474 17 21 38 2.9 18 0 3 9 3 4 29 2.2
00 Olesinski, Alex 26-3 227 8.7 12-35 .343 5-18 .278 4-7 .571 12 31 43 1.7 23 0 7 4 8 8 33 1.3
15 Dodson, Armani 3-0 4 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
43 Stong, Russell 5-0 7 1.4 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
20 Wulff, Isaac 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6250 201.6 751-1732 .434 186-576 .323 465-648 .718 370 766 1136 36.6 571 12 401 409 105 208 2153 69.45
Opponents 6250 201.6 710-1656 .429 235-627 .375 424-583 .727 260 701 961 31.0 577 19 337 403 94 178 2079 67.06

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 2153 2079
    Points Per Game 69.5 67.1
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 751-1732 710-1656
    Field Goal Pct .434 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 186-576 235-627
    3PT FG Pct .323 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 465-648 424-583
    FT Pct .718 .727
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 13.7
REBOUNDS 1136 961
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 31.0
    Rebounds Margin 5.6 –
ASSISTS 401 337
    Assists Per Game 12.9 10.9
TURNOVERS 409 403
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 208 178
    Steals Per Game 6.7 5.7
BLOCKS 105 94
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 113,998 84,320
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-6,706 10-8,432
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-4,985

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UCLA 960 1170 23 2153
Opponents 929 1122 28 2079

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/19 LONG BEACH ST. W 69-65 6265
11/10/19 UC SANTA BARBARA W 77-61 6235
11/15/19 UNLV W 71-54 6601
11/18/19 SOUTHERN UTAH W 76-61 4427
11/21/19 HOFSTRA L 78-88 4836
11/25/19 vs BYU L 63-78 2400
11/26/19 vs Chaminade W 74-48 2400
11/27/19 vs Michigan St. L 62-75 2400
12/01/19 SAN JOSE ST. W 93-64 4801
12/08/19 DENVER W 81-62 5243
12/14/19 at Notre Dame L 61-75 8083
12/21/19 vs North Carolina L 64-74 12740
12/28/19 CAL ST. FULLERTON L 74-77 6418

* 01/02/20 at Washington W 66-64 9027
* 01/04/20 at Washington St. L (OT) 71-79 2825
* 01/11/20 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 63-74 13659
* 01/15/20 STANFORD L 59-74 5148
* 01/19/20 CALIFORNIA W 50-40 5970
* 01/23/20 at Oregon St. W 62-58 4073
* 01/26/20 at Oregon L 75-96 9309
* 01/30/20 COLORADO W 72-68 5566
* 02/02/20 UTAH W 73-57 4497
* 02/06/20 at Arizona St. L 66-84 7708
* 02/08/20 at Arizona W 65-52 14644
* 02/13/20 WASHINGTON ST. W (OT) 86-83 5125
* 02/15/20 WASHINGTON W 67-57 8014
* 02/20/20 at Utah W 69-58 9815
* 02/22/20 at Colorado W 70-63 11214
* 02/27/20 ARIZONA ST. W 75-72 9626
* 02/29/20 ARIZONA W 69-64 11567
* 03/07/20 at Southern California L 52-54 7622

* = Conference game



2019-2020 UCLA Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Smith, Chris 18-18 529 29.4 89-190 .468 22-62 .355 62-77 .805 37 72 109 6.1 53 2 25 53 8 17 262 14.6
04 Jaquez Jr., Jaime 18-17 556 30.9 56-133 .421 17-51 .333 44-52 .846 28 63 91 5.1 48 0 26 31 9 26 173 9.6
24 Hill, Jalen 17-13 407 23.9 45-86 .523 0-0 .000 52-67 .776 34 72 106 6.2 43 1 18 35 17 16 142 8.4
10 Campbell, Tyger 18-18 554 30.8 49-155 .316 11-54 .204 35-54 .648 13 31 44 2.4 38 0 101 29 0 16 144 8.0
02 Riley, Cody 18-5 335 18.6 53-106 .500 0-1 .000 30-51 .588 27 36 63 3.5 52 2 9 27 9 8 136 7.6
13 Kyman, Jake 17-0 257 15.1 45-95 .474 27-64 .422 3-5 .600 4 24 28 1.6 17 0 5 9 3 5 120 7.1
03 Bernard, Jules 18-0 279 15.5 27-64 .422 9-29 .310 18-23 .783 10 33 43 2.4 26 1 6 20 5 10 81 4.5
34 Singleton, David 18-14 433 24.1 27-83 .325 22-65 .338 4-4 1.000 4 34 38 2.1 25 0 21 9 1 13 80 4.4
23 Ali, Prince 13-4 169 13.0 18-50 .360 8-17 .471 9-14 .643 5 14 19 1.5 12 0 7 9 2 4 53 4.1
22 O'neal, Shareef 3-0 28 9.3 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2-5 .400 4 3 7 2.3 4 0 1 1 0 0 4 1.3
00 Olesinski, Alex 13-1 99 7.6 5-15 .333 3-10 .300 2-2 1.000 5 13 18 1.4 13 0 4 0 4 4 15 1.2
15 Dodson, Armani 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
43 Stong, Russell 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 415-981 .423 119-354 .336 261-354 .737 202 425 627 34.8 331 6 223 236 58 119 1210 67.22
Opponents 3650 202.8 411-952 .432 129-349 .370 246-336 .732 159 406 565 31.4 326 12 201 231 59 105 1197 66.50

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 1210 1197
    Points Per Game 67.2 66.5
    Scoring Margin 0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 415-981 411-952
    Field Goal Pct .423 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-354 129-349
    3PT FG Pct .336 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 261-354 246-336
    FT Pct .737 .732
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 13.7
REBOUNDS 627 565
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 223 201
    Assists Per Game 12.4 11.2
TURNOVERS 236 231
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 119 105
    Steals Per Game 6.6 5.8
BLOCKS 58 59
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 69,172 76,237
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-7,686 9-8,471
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UCLA 538 649 23 1210
Opponents 532 637 28 1197

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 at  Washington W 66-64 9027
01/04/20 at  Washington St. L (OT) 71-79 2825
01/11/20 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 63-74 13659
01/15/20 STANFORD L 59-74 5148
01/19/20 CALIFORNIA W 50-40 5970
01/23/20 at  Oregon St. W 62-58 4073
01/26/20 at  Oregon L 75-96 9309
01/30/20 COLORADO W 72-68 5566
02/02/20 UTAH W 73-57 4497
02/06/20 at  Arizona St. L 66-84 7708
02/08/20 at  Arizona W 65-52 14644
02/13/20 WASHINGTON ST. W (OT) 86-83 5125
02/15/20 WASHINGTON W 67-57 8014
02/20/20 at  Utah W 69-58 9815
02/22/20 at  Colorado W 70-63 11214
02/27/20 ARIZONA ST. W 75-72 9626
02/29/20 ARIZONA W 69-64 11567
03/07/20 at  Southern California L 52-54 7622


